

ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BID SUMMARY INVITATION TO BID # 14FY18 TITLE: CONCRETE DATE: JUNE 14, 2012 TIME: 1:00 PM		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC. 2211 CHANNING STREET, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018	D&F CONSTRUCTION INC. 4017 PENN-BELT PLACE FORESTVILLE, MD 20747	ESPINA PAVING INC. 15441 FARM CREEK DRIVE WOODBIDGE, VA 22191	FINLEY CONTRACTORS PO BOX 1710 MANASSAS, VA. 20108	JEFFREY STACK INC. dba JSI PAVING PO BOX 280
ITEM	SECTION I - CONCRETE WORK					
1	REMOVE OLD CURB AND GUTTER	\$4.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$14.55
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$45.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$145.50
2	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW CURB AND GUTTER	\$27.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$48.33	\$46.95
	LINEAR FOOT	180	180	180	180	180
		\$4,860.00	\$6,480.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,699.40	\$8,451.00
3	INSTALL NEW CURB AND GUTTER	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$48.33	\$35.65
	LINEAR FOOT	415	415	415	415	415
		\$10,375.00	\$14,940.00	\$16,600.00	\$20,056.95	\$14,794.75
4	REMOVE OLD HEADER CURB	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$12.55
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$125.50
5	REMOVE AND INSTALL NEW HEADER CURB	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$35.00	\$47.33	\$41.65
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$250.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$473.30	\$416.50
6	INSTALL NEW HEADER CURB	\$21.00	\$36.00	\$35.00	\$47.33	\$32.75
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$210.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$473.30	\$327.50

7	REMOVE 4" SIDEWALK	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$27.00	\$17.85
	SQUARE YARD	17	17	17	17	17
		\$85.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$459.00	\$303.45
8	INSTALL NEW 4" SIDEWALK	\$59.00	\$63.00	\$72.00	\$79.50	\$19.85
	SQUARE YARD	200	200	200	200	200
		\$11,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$15,900.00	\$3,970.00
9	REMOVE OLD 4" SIDEWALK AND WHEEL CHAIR RAMP	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$98.28	\$26.45
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$982.80	\$264.50
10	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW 4" SIDEWALK AND WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$65.00	\$63.00	\$72.00	\$98.28	\$81.45
	SQUARE YARD	830	830	830	830	830
		\$53,950.00	\$52,290.00	\$59,760.00	\$81,572.40	\$67,603.50
11	INSTALL NEW 4" SIDEWALK AND WHEEL CHAIR RAMP	\$61.00	\$72.00	\$90.00	\$98.28	\$86.65
	SQUARE YARD	60	60	60	60	60
		\$3,660.00	\$4,320.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,896.80	\$5,199.00
12	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW CG-12A WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$73.00	\$108.00	\$90.00	\$98.28	\$86.65
	SQUARE YARD	50	50	50	50	50
		\$3,650.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,914.00	\$4,332.50
13	INSTALL NEW CG-12A DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$68.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$98.28	\$81.45
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$680.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.80	\$814.50
14	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW CG-12B WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$73.00	\$108.00	\$50.00	\$98.28	\$81.45
	SQUARE YARD	50	50	50	50	50
		\$3,650.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,914.00	\$4,072.50
15	INSTALL NEW CG-12B DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$68.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$98.28	\$79.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$680.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.80	\$797.50

16	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW CG-12C WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$73.00	\$108.00	\$50.00	\$98.28	\$84.55
	SQUARE YARD	50	50	50	50	50
		\$3,650.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,914.00	\$4,227.50
17	INSTALL NEW CG-12C DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	\$73.00	\$108.00	\$100.00	\$98.28	\$79.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$730.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.80	\$797.50
18	REMOVE OLD 6" SIDEWALK	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$31.32	\$22.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$70.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$313.20	\$227.50
19	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" SIDEWALK	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$81.00	\$147.42	\$83.70
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$650.00	\$900.00	\$810.00	\$1,474.20	\$837.00
20	INSTALL NEW 6" SIDEWALK	\$63.00	\$90.00	\$54.00	\$147.42	\$65.70
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$630.00	\$900.00	\$540.00	\$1,474.20	\$657.00
21	REMOVE OLD 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$7.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$147.42	\$22.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$70.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,474.20	\$227.50
22	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$81.00	\$147.42	\$89.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$650.00	\$900.00	\$810.00	\$1,474.20	\$897.50
23	INSTALL NEW 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$63.00	\$90.00	\$81.00	\$147.42	\$76.20
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$630.00	\$900.00	\$810.00	\$1,474.20	\$762.00
24	REMOVE OLD 9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$11.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$61.00	\$32.65
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$110.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$610.00	\$326.50

25	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW 9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$84.00	\$101.00	\$108.00	\$221.13	\$124.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$840.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,211.30	\$1,247.50
26	INSTALL NEW 9" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$81.00	\$101.00	\$108.00	\$221.13	\$98.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$810.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,211.30	\$987.50
27	REMOVE OLD 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	\$11.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$54.00	\$27.90
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$110.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$540.00	\$279.00
28	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	\$78.50	\$150.00	\$108.00	\$196.56	\$126.75
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$785.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,965.60	\$1,267.50
29	INSTALL NEW 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING	\$73.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$196.56	\$112.55
	SQUARE YARD	245	245	245	245	245
		\$17,885.00	\$36,750.00	\$22,050.00	\$48,157.20	\$27,574.75
30	REMOVE OLD 6" CONCRETE SLAB WITH WIRE MESH	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$31.32	\$23.60
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$70.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$313.20	\$236.00
31	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW 6" CONCRETE SLAB WITH WIRE MESH	\$67.00	\$95.00	\$72.00	\$147.42	\$87.90
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$670.00	\$950.00	\$720.00	\$1,474.20	\$879.00
32	INSTALL NEW 6" CONCRETE SLAB WITH WIRE MESH	\$63.00	\$90.00	\$72.00	\$147.42	\$72.75
	SQUARE YARD	265	265	265	265	265
		\$16,695.00	\$23,850.00	\$19,080.00	\$39,066.30	\$19,278.75
33	REMOVE OLD 8" CONCRETE SLAB WITH WIRE MESH	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$54.00	\$31.85
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$90.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$540.00	\$318.50

34	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW 8" CONCRETE SLAB WITH WIRE MESH	\$78.50	\$145.00	\$108.00	\$196.56	\$119.25
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$785.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,965.60	\$1,192.50
35	INSTALL NEW 8" CONCRETE SLAB WITH WIRE MESH	\$73.00	\$145.00	\$90.00	\$196.56	\$99.90
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$730.00	\$1,450.00	\$900.00	\$1,965.60	\$999.00
36	PROVIDE AND INSTALL EACH CONCRETE STEP	\$34.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$295.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$340.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,950.00
37	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE STEP	\$25.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$175.00
	LINEAR FOOT	115	115	115	115	115
		\$2,875.00	\$8,050.00	\$9,200.00	\$17,250.00	\$20,125.00
38	PROVIDE # 8 AGGREGATE IN PLACE	\$58.50	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$57.80
	PER TON	100	100	100	100	100
		\$5,850.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,780.00
39	PROVIDE 21A AGGREGATE IN PLACE	\$54.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$51.90
	PER TON	300	300	300	300	300
		\$16,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,570.00
40	PROVIDE APS SUPPLIED AND LOADED CRUSHED CONCRETE IN PLACE	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$53.25
	PER TON	10	10	10	10	10
		\$360.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$532.50
41	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW ARLINGTON COUNTY STANDARD CB-1 TOP	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,562.00	\$4,475.90
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,562.00	\$4,475.90
42	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CB-2 CATCH BASIN IN PLACE 0 FT - 6 FT.	\$1,680.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,194.00	\$13,755.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$1,680.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,194.00	\$13,755.00

43	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CB-2 CATCH BASIN IN PLACE FOR EACH 2 FEET	\$224.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,064.00	\$2,975.00
	EACH 2 VERTICAL FEET OVER 6 FEET	1	1	1	1	1
		\$224.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,064.00	\$2,975.00
44	REMOVE AND REBUILD CB-2 CATCH BASIN 0 FT - 6 FT.	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,638.00	\$11,755.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,638.00	\$11,755.00
45	REMOVE AND REBUILD CB-2 CATCH BASIN IN PLACE FOR EACH 2 FEET OVER	\$448.00	\$600.00	\$415.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,426.00
	EACH 2 VERTICAL FEET OVER 6 FEET	1	1	1	1	1
		\$448.00	\$600.00	\$415.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,426.00
46	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW ARLINGTON COUNTY STANDARD CB-2 TOP	\$672.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$8,038.00	\$3,987.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$672.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$8,038.00	\$3,987.00
47	PARCIAL REPAIR CB-2 WALL.	\$56.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$226.75
	SQUARE FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$560.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,267.50
48	PROVIDE CB-3 CATCH BASIN	\$3,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,211.00	\$14,755.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$3,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,211.00	\$14,755.00
49	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW ARLINGTON COUNTY STANDARD MH-1 INCLUD	\$3,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$7,819.00	\$9,985.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$3,360.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$7,819.00	\$9,985.00
50	REMOVE OLD AND INSTALL NEW ARLINGTON COUNTY STANDARD MH-1	\$952.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,724.00	\$1,276.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$952.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,724.00	\$1,276.00
51	ADJUST MANHOLE WITH NECK BLOCK	\$504.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$2,675.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$504.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$2,675.00

52	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW YARD INLET STD. D-1.10 0 FT - 6 FT.	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$8,465.00	\$9,875.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$650.00	\$8,465.00	\$9,875.00
53	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW YARD INLET STD. D-1.10 FOR EACH 2 FEET OVE	\$336.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,064.00	\$2,875.00
	EACH 2 VERTICAL FEET OVER 6 FEET	1	1	1	1	1
		\$336.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,064.00	\$2,875.00
54	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW STORM SEWER STRUCTURE D1-3B BOTH PIECES	\$3,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,194.00	\$14,755.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$3,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,194.00	\$14,755.00
55	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW STORM SEWER STRUCTURE D1-3E BOTH PIECES	\$3,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,638.00	\$16,755.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$3,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,638.00	\$16,755.00
56	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASE	\$560.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,727.75	\$3,300.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$560.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,727.75	\$3,300.00
57	15" CONCRETE PIPE IN PLACE	\$84.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$321.04	\$176.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,210.40	\$1,760.00
58	18" CONCRETE PIPE IN PLACE	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$327.00	\$186.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,270.00	\$1,860.00
59	24" CONCRETE PIPE IN PLACE	\$106.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$340.50	\$196.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$1,060.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,405.00	\$1,960.00
60	36" CONCRETE PIPE IN PLACE	\$134.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$380.92	\$326.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$1,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,809.20	\$3,260.00

61	INSTALL APS PROVIDED 2" STEEL CONDUIT	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$56.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$280.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$560.00
62	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 2" STEEL CONDUIT	\$39.50	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$235.32	\$66.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$395.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$2,353.20	\$660.00
63	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" SOLID PVC UNDER DRAIN INCLUDING EXCAVATION	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$38.95
	LINEAR FOOT	15	15	15	15	15
		\$675.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,125.00	\$584.25
64	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN INCLUDING EXCAVATION	\$448.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$44.55
	LINEAR FOOT	5	5	5	5	5
		\$2,240.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	\$222.75
65	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6" SOLID PVC UNDER DRAIN INCLUDING EXCAVATION	\$50.50	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$80.00	\$45.65
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$505.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$456.50
66	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6" PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN INCLUDING EXCAVATION	\$56.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$183.75	\$185.00
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$560.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,837.50	\$1,850.00
67	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW PIPE HANDRAIL PER ARLINGTON COUNTY STANDARDS	\$50.50	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$102.90	\$175.00
	LINEAR FOOT	350	350	350	350	350
		\$17,675.00	\$52,500.00	\$29,750.00	\$36,015.00	\$61,250.00
68	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW ORNAMENTAL HANDRAIL PER ARLINGTON COUNTY STANDARDS	\$84.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$183.75	\$325.00
	LINEAR FOOT	20	20	20	20	20
		\$1,680.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$6,500.00
69	EXCESSIVE EXCAVATION	\$56.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$76.45
	CUBIC YARD	415	415	415	415	415
		\$23,240.00	\$33,200.00	\$20,750.00	\$31,125.00	\$31,726.75

70	SAW CUTTING	\$8.00	\$6.50	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$7.00
	LINEAR FOOT	120	120	120	120	120
		\$960.00	\$780.00	\$1,200.00	\$480.00	\$840.00
71	SOD IN PLACE	\$11.50	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$14.00
	SQUARE YARD	750	750	750	750	750
		\$8,625.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,500.00
72	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CLEAN FILL MATERIAL	\$56.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$52.50	\$90.00
	CUBIC YARD	85	85	85	85	85
		\$4,760.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,462.50	\$7,650.00
73	PROVIDE AND INSTALL TOP SOIL	\$67.50	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$52.50	\$85.00
	SQUARE YARD	75	75	75	75	75
		\$5,062.50	\$4,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,937.50	\$6,375.00
74	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CLASS I RIP RAP	\$67.50	\$80.00	\$48.00	\$150.00	\$125.00
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$675.00	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00
75	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CLASS II RIP RAP	\$67.50	\$90.00	\$65.00	\$150.00	\$135.00
	SQUARE YARD	10	10	10	10	10
		\$675.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00
76	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW TREE GRATE, 4 FT X 6 FT 180 DEGREE SQUARE, 1	\$840.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,827.00	\$3,475.00
	EACH	1	1	1	1	1
		\$840.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,827.00	\$3,475.00
77	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4' CHAIN LINK TREE PROTECTION FENCE PER ARLING	\$34.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$75.60	\$16.78
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$340.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$756.00	\$167.80
78	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK TREE PROTECTION FENCE PER ARLING	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$79.07	\$17.67
	LINEAR FOOT	10	10	10	10	10
		\$450.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$790.70	\$176.70

79	PROVIDE TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND ARMORING APPLICATION PER VI LINEAR FOOT	\$45.00 10	\$100.00 10	\$20.00 10	\$105.00 10	\$23.45 10
		\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,050.00	\$234.50
80	ASPHALT, PATCH IN PLACE TON	\$134.50 1070	\$140.00 1070	\$130.00 1070	\$165.53 1070	\$210.00 1070
		\$143,915.00	\$149,800.00	\$139,100.00	\$177,117.10	\$224,700.00
81	REMOVE, RESET AND MULCH HEDGE ROW LINEAR FOOT	\$22.50 10	\$30.00 10	\$10.00 10	\$10.00 10	\$49.75 10
		\$225.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$497.50
82	REMOVE 36" CHAIN LINK FENCE LINEAR FOOT	\$22.50 40	\$10.00 40	\$20.00 40	\$18.90 40	\$12.65 40
		\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$756.00	\$506.00
82	RE-INSTALL 36" CHAIN LINK FENCE LINEAR FOOT	\$34.00 10	\$30.00 10	\$20.00 10	\$31.50 10	\$29.75 10
		\$340.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$315.00	\$297.50
	GRAND TOTAL	\$410,919.50	\$533,805.00	\$438,555.00	\$686,903.70	\$709,358.35
		CAPITOL PAVING OF DC, INC. 2211 CHANNING STREET, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018	D&F CONSTRUCTION INC. 4017 PENN-BELT PLACE FORESTVILLE, MD 20747	ESPINA PAVING INC. 15441 FARM CREEK DRIVE WOODBRIIDGE, VA 22191	FINLEY CONTRACTORS PO BOX 1710 MANASSAS, VA. 20108	JEFFREY STACK INC. dba JSI PAVING PO BOX 280 JERSEY, VA. 22481